ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member(J) The Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member(A)

Case No <u>- CCP- 08 of 2017.</u>

Serial No. and	Subhasis Pandit. Us Mr. Manoj Pant, Pr. Secretary, L & L R D Order of the Tribunal with signature	eptt. Office action with date
Date of order.		and dated signature
1	L	of parties when necessary 3
	For the Applicant : Mrs. S. Mitra,	5
17	Ld. Advocate.	
19/07/2019		
	For the State Respondents: Mr. A.L. Basu,	
	Ld. Advocate. Mr. A. De,	
	Departmental Representativ	e.
	The instant application has been filed praying	
	for compliance of the order dated 26.09.16, whereby	
	the Principal Secretary, L & LR Deptt., is directed to	
	take necessary steps for absorbing the applicant in	
	service in the similar fashion.	
	During the course of hearing, the counsel for	
	the contemnor has submitted that though there was	
	an order of absorption. However, it is actually a	
	case of compassionate appointment of the son of an	
	ex-employee due to incapacitation of the employee	
	concerned. The counsel for the contemnors has also	
	submitted that they have tried the level best to	
	accommodate the applicant but due to the process of	
	compassionate appointment, it is found that the	
	applicant had reached the age of superannuation on	
	15 th February 2017. Therefore, practically the issue	
	of compassionate appointment of the applicant has	
	become infractuous in all practical purpose. As he	
	will neither get salary for not working nor will he get	

Page 1 of 2

ORDER SHEET

Subhasis Pandit.

Form No.

Vs.

....

Mr. Manoj Pant, Pr. Secretary, L & L R Deptt. .

Case No <u>CCP-08 of 2017.</u>			
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3	
	any pensionary benefit. Therefore, there is no		
	intentional violation of the order. Thus, due to the		
	passage of time, the order cannot be complied with		
	letter and spirit. However, they had initiated		
	process for compliance of the order by initiation of		
	the process for recruitment/absorption. Therefore,		
	the counsel for the contemnor has prayed for		
	disposal of the contempt petition.		
	In view of the above, the CCP is dropped		
	and notices are discharged as the application		
	has become infractuous on practical purpose.		
GM	P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)		